

NOTICE OF ELECTION AT THE ANNUAL MEETING OF DELEGATES To Our Delegates:

The Annual Meeting of Delegates of the Highlands Ranch Community Association, Inc. is called by the Board of Directors to be held:

Tuesday, March 19, 2024 6:00 p.m. Online Voting Open (March 11-18) 9568 South University Boulevard Highlands Ranch, CO 80126

Delegates on the record date of February 20th, 2024, may attend and vote online between March 11-18, 2024. Delegates will be asked to vote for the election of four Directors:

Proposal: Election of (4) Directors to the Board of Directors.

• The Board of Directors during this election cycle is to elect three (3) directors to serve until March 2027, and one (1) director to serve until March 2025. The following people are candidates for the Director position:

<u>Dan DeBacco</u> <u>Todd Landgrave</u> <u>Leo Stegman</u> Monica Wasden

The Candidate Applications are available on the HRCA web page (www.hrcaonline.org).

If you have any questions regarding these matters, please contact Theresa.hill@hrcaonline.org.

All Delegates must make every effort to cast their votes to elect the next Board of Directors.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS,

Melissa Park, Interim Board Secretary

Highlands Ranch, Colorado February 23, 2024